E
§

UNOFFICIALy i

\ . 1121518047 Fee: $38.00
ls’r?[l)\]agred by: Elf;zﬁé "G1ee1ne" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00
ui

Gook County Recorder of Deeds
Gold Coast Bank Date: 08/03/2011 03:38 PM Pg: 10f2
1201 N. Clark St., Ste 204

Chicago IL 60610

When recorded mail to:
Winifred Eggers

222 North Columbus,
Unit 1112

Chicago, IL 60601

Loan Number: 20336 Space above this line if for Recorder’s use only

_ SATISFACTION AND RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

old Coast Bank, a corzeration of the State of Illinois for and in consideration of the payment of the indebtedness secured by
e Mortgage hereinaftersiieitioned, and the cancellation of all the notes thereby secured, and of the sum of one dollar, the
ceipt whereof is hereby-ackoswledged, does hereby, REMISE, RELEASE, CONVEY and QUIT CLAIM unto Winifred
ggers, of the County of Cooic- a7¢ the State of Illinois, all the right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever it may have
cquired in, through or by a certair' Mortgage dated the 4™ day of August, 2010, and recorded in the Recorder’s Office of
ook County, in the State of Illincis, as Document No.1023035231, and a certain Assignment of Rents dated the 4" day of
ugust, 2010, and recorded in the Recoide 5.5 ffice of Coak County, in State of Tllinois, as Document No0.1623035232, to the
premises therein describes as follows, to—wit:

PARCEL I:

UNIT 4502 IN THE PARK MILLENNIUM CONDCOMINYUM, AS DELINEATED ON M\’L@ OF THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

PART OF THE PROPERTY AND SPACE LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF
49.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING VATHIN THE BOUNDARIES, PROJECTED
VERTICALLY, OF PART OF THE LANDS LYING EAST OF AT ADJOINING FORT DEARBORN ADDITION TO
CHICAGO, SAID ADDITION BEING THE WHOLE OF THE SOUT E%EST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAY MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,
WHICH SURVEY {S ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLAKA TiON OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED JULY
25,2005 AS DOCUMENT 0520644013, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE
COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT
DATED SEPTEMBER 30, 1985 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1985 AS DOCUMEN? NUMBER 8521 1829,
AMENDED BY AMENDMENT TO RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED OCTOBER 1, 1985 AND
RECORDED MARCH 25, 1986 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 86115106 AND SECOND AMENDMENT TO RECIPROCAL
EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTOBER 1, 1994 AND RECORDED NOVEMBER 29,1024 AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 04002369 MADE BY AND AMONG AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRIIST COMPANY
OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 28, 1979 AND KNOWN ASTRUST NO.
46968, AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST
AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 1, 1982 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 56375 AND AMERICAN NATIONAL
BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY 17, 1985
AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 64971 TO CONSTRUCT, USE, OPERATE, MAINTAIN, REPAIR, RECONSTRUCT AND
REPLACE THE EXTENSION OF A BUILDING AND ITS APPURTENANCES IN THE AIR RIGHTS. LOCATED (A)

MAKE CONTACT WITH THOSE IMPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTED ON AND ALONG THE PERIMETER OF THE
"LC PROPERTY" AS DESCRIBED THEREIN; AND TO ENTER UPON THAT PART OF THE BLOCK OWNED BY
"GRANTOR" AS MAY BE REASONABLY NECESSARY FOR THE PURPOSE OF WINDOW WASHING, CAULKING,
TUCK POINTING, SEALING AND ANY OTHER MAINTENANCE OR REPAIR OF THE IMPROVEMENTS
CONSTRUCTED ALONG THE COMMON BOUNDARIES OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED THEREIN, ALL AS
DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DOCUMENT OVER THE LAND DESCRIBED AS THE "LC PROPERTY"
DEPICTED IN EXHIBIT "A" THEREIN.




1121518047 Page: 2 of 2

' UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 3:

EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS, COVENANTS
AND RESTRICTIONS DATED MARCH 23, 1988 AND RECORDED MARCH 24, 1988 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER
88121032 MADE BY AND AMONG AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS
TRUSTEE UNDER A TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 23, 1987 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 104 126-09,
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER A TRUST
AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 28, 1979 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 46968, AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 1, 1982 AND
KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 56375, ILLINOIS CENTER CORPORATION AND METROPOLITAN STRUCTURES, AND
AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS, COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS
DATED OCTOBER 1, 1994 AND RECORDED NOVEMBER 29, 1994 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 04002370 TO ENTER
UPON THE "PROJECT SITE" AND OVER THE "PROJECT" FOR THE PURPOSES OF INSTALLING, MAINTAINING
AND REPLACING CAISSON BELLS WHICH MAY EXTEND IN THE --PROJECT SITE"; PROTECTING THE ROOF
OF THE PROJECT 2URING CONSTRUCTION; INSTALLING, MAINTAINING AND REPLACING THE FLASHING
BETWEEN IMPROVEZMENTS ON PARCEL 1 AND ABUTTING IMPROVEMENTS ON THE "PROJECT SITE";
INSTALLING, MATNTAINING AND REPLACING ARCHITECTURAL ORNAMENTATIONS AND FEATURES WHICH
MAY EXTEND IN THE” PROJECT SITE" OVER THE ROOF LINE OF THE "PROJECT"; CONSTRUCTING,
MAINTAINING AND REPL /A CING IMPROVEMENTS TO BE CONSTRUCTED ON PARCEL 1; WINDOW WASHING,
CAULKING, TUCKPOINTING ALID SEALING; ANY OTHER MAINTENANCE OR REPAIR OF THE
IMPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTED OR TO BE CONSTRUCTED ON PARCEL 1 ALONG THE COMMON
BOUNDARIES OF PARCEL 1 AND "PROJECT SITE" AND ANY OTHER ENCROACHMENT INTO THE AIR SPACE
ABOVE THE "PROJECT' AS MAY BE R ASONABLY NECESSARY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE
AND REPAIR OF BUILDINGS ON PARCEL 1; AND FOR EMERGENCY EGRESS AND INGRESS FROM PARCEL |
OVER THE "PROJECT" AND "PROJECT SITE", ALL DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DOCUMENT QVER THE
LAND DESCRIBED AS THE "PROJECT SITE" OFSCRIBED IN EXHIBIT "A" THEREIN.

PARCEL 4;

EASEMENTS FOR STRUCTURAL SUPPORT, PARKING' VEHICULAR AND PEDESTRIAN EGRESS AND INGRESS,
AMONG OTHERS, FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF COVENANTS,
CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS BY MCZ/CENTRUM MILLENNIUM, L.L.C., AN ILLINOIS
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AND MCZ/CENTRUM MILLENXi1JM GARAGE, L.L.C., AN ILLINOIS LIMITED
LIABILITY COMPANY DATED DECEMBER 16, 2004 AND RECORDED DECEMBER 22, 2004 AS DOCUMENT
0435734062 AND 0505619072,

PIN # 17-10-316-033-1447
Property Address: 222 North Columbus Drive, Unit 4502, Chicago, IL 60601

Situated in the city of Chicago, County of Cook, and State of Llinois, together with all the appiitenances and privileges
thereunto belonging or appertaining,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said corporation has caused its mane to be signed to these presents by its Executive Vice
President, and attested by its Vice President this X §~ day of July, 2011,

ATTEST: . = g‘j’“‘»
3 Hefo °<Q,(,.,.\M g .
U

Executive Vice President Vice President

State of Tllinois, County of Cook. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY THAT before me personally appeared John Morgan and Dennis Joven, personally known to me to be
officers of Gold Coast Bank , and personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
instrument and severally acknowledged that such officers executed the same in their authorized capacity of officer, and that by

signature on the foregoing instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.

al this 23 day of July, 2011.

| Official Sga)
asaph A Mazzgoop,
" (I\:Jotary Public State of liinojg
Y Commissign Expires 08/1012014




